

Bill to: TRINITY LOGISTICS INC P.O. BOX 1620, Seaford, DE, 19973 Invoice Date: 06/06/2023 Invoice #: 7754289 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 07/06/2023

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
06/05/2023		7080 Industrial Road, Florence, KY 41042, USA - 1720 Mineral Springs Road, Darlington, SC 29540, USA			
			1	1150	1150

TOTAL	
1150	

### PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092

PRO# 250127

**Rate Confirmation** 

06/02/23 11:25:24



BLUE LINE LOGISTICS, INC BILLING@BLUELINELOGISTICS.COM 3495 WILLOW LAKE BLVD STE 100 VADNAIS HEIGHTS MN 55110

F BAILEY CASKEY R (651) 364-3729 X 166 (p) 0 (651) 414-0846 (f) М bcaskey@bluelinelogistics.com

C ROYAL3 INC Α

Driver JORGE

(630) 485-7370 (p) Att: BETTY

(630) 485-6980 (f)

MC# 944686 Truck # 708 DOT 2828543 Trailer # w94924

Cell# (954) 275-5350

Size & Type:

53' VAN

Description: LIQUID TOTES

R

R

Ε

Miles:

680

Pieces:

18

Weight: 43614

CHARGES DISPATCH NOTES 1700.00 LINE HAUL RATE TANKER ENDORSEMENT NEEDED MACROPOINT COMPLIANCE 100.00 1800.00 TOTAL RATE

#### PICK 1

CHEMTALL INC

ONE CHEMICAL PLANT ROA RICEBORO GA 31323

Appointment 06/02/23 Appt Notes: 1600 APPT

**Ref** # 7166491

# STOP 1

H&O DISTRIBUTION 325 OSBORNE DR FAIRFIELD OH 45014

Hours : 0700-2100

Phone/Contact: (513) 874-2090

Appointment 06/05/23 @ 09:00

Appt Notes: 0900 APPT

\*\*NO PERSON UNDER 18 ALLOWED AT THE SHIPPER!!!!!

TRAILER REQUIREMENTS: EMPTY, CLEAN AND DRY, WITH NO HOLES IN THE FLOOR. LOAD LOCKS MUST BE PRESENT & FUNCTIONAL FOR STEEL-FLOORED VAN TRAILERS.

FLATBEDS MUST BE TARPED AND STRAPPED BY THE CARRIERS DRIVER. \*\*TRUCKLOAD WEIGHTS ARE BEST ESTIMATES PROVIDED BY SHIPPER

HOWEVER CARRIER MAY BE EXPECTED TO HAUL UP TO 80,000lbs GVW\*\*

-Carrier's insurance policy must not exclude any damage to cargo on this load-\*Double brokering or substituted service will result in forfeit of payment\* Pickup and delivery times/dates will not require drivers to violate HOS

\*\*\*The rate above is contingent on making on time delivery. Late deliveries may result in downtime, overtime, or other charges to carrier\*\*\*

\*\*\*VAN/REEFER TRAILERS MUST BE 10 YEARS OR NEWER\*\*\*

\*\*\*Carrier must notify Blue Line 1 hour before Detention starts to be valid\*\*\*

\*\*\*Drivers are responsible for making sure shipper's load number and

destination on BOL match the rate confirmation. Blue Line will not compensate carriers or drivers for miles driven with the incorrect load\*\*\*

\*\*SHIPMENTS WITH MISSING OR BROKEN SEAL WILL RESULT IN FULL CARGO CLAIM CARRIER MUST NOTIFY BLUE LINE IMMEDIATELY IF SEAL IS BROKEN\*\*

Carrier Signature <u>Betty Kuluglija</u>

PRO # 250127 must appear on all Invoices

PRO# 250127

**Rate Confirmation** 

06/02/23 11:25:24



BLUE LINE LOGISTICS, INC BILLING@BLUELINELOGISTICS.COM 3495 WILLOW LAKE BLVD STE 100 VADNAIS HEIGHTS MN 55110

F BAILEY CASKEY R (651) 364-3729 X 166 (p) 0 (651) 414-0846 (f) М bcaskey@bluelinelogistics.com

C ROYAL3 INC Α

Driver JORGE

(630) 485-7370 (p) Att: BETTY

(630) 485-6980 (f)

MC# 944686 Truck # 708 DOT 2828543 Trailer # w94924

Cell# (954) 275-5350

Size & Type:

53' VAN

Description: LIQUID TOTES

R

R

Ε

Miles:

680

Pieces:

18

Weight: 43614

CHARGES DISPATCH NOTES 1700.00 LINE HAUL RATE TANKER ENDORSEMENT NEEDED MACROPOINT COMPLIANCE 100.00 1800.00 TOTAL RATE

#### PICK 1

CHEMTALL INC

ONE CHEMICAL PLANT ROA RICEBORO GA 31323

Appointment 06/02/23 Appt Notes: 1600 APPT

**Ref** # 7166491

# STOP 1

H&O DISTRIBUTION 325 OSBORNE DR FAIRFIELD OH 45014

Hours : 0700-2100

Phone/Contact: (513) 874-2090

Appointment 06/05/23 @ 09:00

Appt Notes: 0900 APPT

\*\*NO PERSON UNDER 18 ALLOWED AT THE SHIPPER!!!!!

TRAILER REQUIREMENTS: EMPTY, CLEAN AND DRY, WITH NO HOLES IN THE FLOOR. LOAD LOCKS MUST BE PRESENT & FUNCTIONAL FOR STEEL-FLOORED VAN TRAILERS.

FLATBEDS MUST BE TARPED AND STRAPPED BY THE CARRIERS DRIVER. \*\*TRUCKLOAD WEIGHTS ARE BEST ESTIMATES PROVIDED BY SHIPPER

HOWEVER CARRIER MAY BE EXPECTED TO HAUL UP TO 80,000lbs GVW\*\*

-Carrier's insurance policy must not exclude any damage to cargo on this load-\*Double brokering or substituted service will result in forfeit of payment\* Pickup and delivery times/dates will not require drivers to violate HOS

\*\*\*The rate above is contingent on making on time delivery. Late deliveries may result in downtime, overtime, or other charges to carrier\*\*\*

\*\*\*VAN/REEFER TRAILERS MUST BE 10 YEARS OR NEWER\*\*\*

\*\*\*Carrier must notify Blue Line 1 hour before Detention starts to be valid\*\*\*

\*\*\*Drivers are responsible for making sure shipper's load number and

destination on BOL match the rate confirmation. Blue Line will not compensate carriers or drivers for miles driven with the incorrect load\*\*\*

\*\*SHIPMENTS WITH MISSING OR BROKEN SEAL WILL RESULT IN FULL CARGO CLAIM CARRIER MUST NOTIFY BLUE LINE IMMEDIATELY IF SEAL IS BROKEN\*\*

Carrier Signature <u>Betty Kuluglija</u>

PRO # 250127 must appear on all Invoices

# **SIGNODE**<sub>®</sub>

# **Bill of Lading**

SHIPPER'S NO.  PROVIDED TO SHORT SHO	C L	IDDEDIC NO	The state of the s	DATE:	6/5/2023		
See Inching words has the in timate with a throng well and seed and the seed of the seed	property described ked, consigned an contract as meani isual place of deliv- tination. It is mutall tination, and as to eunder shall be sul form Freight Class tor carrier classifici	I below, in apparent good order, except as noted (Contents and delathed as indicated below, which said carrier (the word can ng any person or corporation in possession of the property underey at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver to ano y agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over a each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, it bject to all the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic diffication in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail or a rail-wate stign or trainf if this is a rail or a rail-wate	er being understood throughout with econtract) agrees to carry to wither carrier on the route to said or any portion of said route to late to the contract with the contract of the contract o	If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by rater, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state hether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight." ubject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of ding, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee ithout recourse on the cosignor, the cosignor shall sign to following statement: the carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without	state specifically in writing the The agreed or declared value by the shipper to be not excee	agreed or declared value of the property, of the property is hereby specifically state	
Name Signode 7080 Industrial Road Unit#2 Dock#3 Street 1720 MINERAL SPRINGS ROAD Florence, KY 41042 City, State DARLINGTON, SC Zip Code 29540  Number Of Description of Articles, Special Marks, and Exceptions 30 SKIDS OF PET PURGE Tare Weight: 32840 Net Weight: 33,180 PKG TARE: 1,950 Final Net Weight: 37,230  Shipping Instructions  Payment Next Day X Prepaid Collect ATTENTION CARRIER! FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 BL. WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE CIO OPTIMUMITERAIZAC 380 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SLIME 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126	oper hereby certific back thereof, set	es that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of the said	bill of lading, including those on		Subject to verification accordi	dicated on this bill of lading are correct. ng to agreement by the Western Weighing	
7080 Industrial Road Company PQ-DARLINGTON WAREHOUSE Unit#2 Dock#3 Street 1720 MINERAL SPRINGS ROAD Florence, KY 41042 City, State DARLINGTON, SC Zip Code 29540  Number of Description of Articles, Packages Special Marks, and Exceptions  30 SKIDS OF PET PURGE Gross Weight: 72020 Tare Weight: 32,840 Net Weight: 39,180 PKG TARE: 1,950 Final Net Weight: 37,230  Shipping Instructions  Payment VIA - ROUTING X Prepaid Collect ATTENTION CARRIERI FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 BL WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE CIO OPTIMUMITRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SLIMIT 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126	to the second second				TO		
Unit#2 Dock#3 Florence, KY 41042 Florence, KY 41042 City, State DARLINGTON, SC Zip Code Z9540  Number of Description of Articles, Special Marks, and Exceptions 30 SKIDS OF PET PURGE Gross Weight: Tare	Name						
Florence, KY 41042  City, State  DARLINGTON, SC  Zip Code  Zip Cod	Total Control			TO RECEIVE AND THE PARTY OF THE	Company PQ-DARLINGTON WAREHOUSE		
Number of Description of Articles, Special Marks, and Exceptions  30 SKIDS OF PET PURGE Gross Weight: 72020 Tare Weight: 32840 Net Weight: 39,180 PKG TARE: 1,950 Final Net Weight: 37,230  Shipping Instructions  Payment Next Day Prepaid Collect  ATTENTION CAREIER! OF PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 380 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126				AND AND A TANK OF THE PARTY OF	and the same of th		
Number of Description of Articles, Special Marks, and Exceptions  30 SKIDS OF PET PURGE Gross Weight: 72020 Tare Weight: 32840 Net Weight: 39,180 PKG TARE: 1,950 Final Net Weight: 37,230  Shipping Instructions  Payment Next Day VIA - ROUTING ATTENTION CARRIERI FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126	entre di Sa	Florence, KY 41042	and the second second second second	City, State	DARLINGTON, SC		
Of Description of Articles, Special Marks, and Exceptions  30 SKIDS OF PET PURGE Gross Weight: 72020 Tare Weight: 32840 Net Weight: 39,180 PKG TARE: 1,950 Final Net Weight: 37,230  Shipping Instructions  VIA - ROUTING  Next Day ATTENTION CARRIERI FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUMITRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126	and the second second		· - Carrie Land	Zip Code	29540		
Of Description of Articles, Special Marks, and Exceptions  30 SKIDS OF PET PURGE Gross Weight: 72020 Tare Weight: 32840 Net Weight: 39,180 PKG TARE: 1,950 Final Net Weight: 37,230  Shipping Instructions  VIA - ROUTING  Next Day Prepaid Collect ATTENTION CARRIERI FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUMITRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126							
SkiDS OF PET PURGE  Gross Weight: 72020  Tare Weight: 32840  Net Weight: 39,180  PKG TARE: 1,950  Final Net Weight: 37,230  Shipping Instructions  VIA - ROUTING  X Prepaid Collect  ATTENTION CARRIER! FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126	of	Description of			- 17 E		
Tare Weight: 32840  Net Weight: 39,180  PKG TARE: 1,950  Final Net Weight: 37,230  Shipping Instructions  VIA - ROUTING  ATTENTION CARRIER!  FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE  C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126  TARE Weight: 32840  Net Weight: 39,180  VIA - ROUTING  FGY a ( 3  TRAILER NO. Way 9.24  SEAL NO. S(44064)	or the professional designation of the	Manager Consideration to the Constant of the C	Exceptions				
Net Weight: 39,180 PKG TARE: 1,950 Final Net Weight: 37,230  Shipping Instructions VIA - ROUTING TRAILER NO.  ATTENTION CARRIER! FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126	30	ONIDS OF PET PURGE			State of the state		
PKG TARE: 1,950 Final Net Weight: 37,230  Shipping Instructions  VIA - ROUTING  X Prepaid Collect  ATTENTION CARRIER! FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126		A Market School Control of the Contr	Was Take Copy December		The state of the s		
Shipping Instructions  Payment  Next Day  X Prepaid Collect  ATTENTION CARRIER! FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126							
Shipping Instructions  VIA - ROUTING  Next Day  X Prepaid Collect  ATTENTION CARRIER! FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126		A STATE OF THE STA	An.				
Next Day Prepaid Collect  ATTENTION CARRIER! FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126	4	C	<b>&gt;</b>	Timal Net Weight.	37,230		
Next Day Prepaid Collect  ATTENTION CARRIER! FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126		Service of the servic	ART CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Make the first of		Manager and Company and Compan	
Next Day Prepaid Collect  ATTENTION CARRIER! FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126			L week or sex				
Next Day Prepaid Collect  ATTENTION CARRIER! FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126		A DATE OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	Ship				
TRAILER NO.  ATTENTION CARRIER!  FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID  SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L  WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO:  SIGNODE  C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC  360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD  SUITE 400  ELMHURST, IL 60126	다른 사람들은 사람들이 1 <mark>. 그리고 </mark> 해지는 전쟁으로 트립스 전쟁으로 하는 사람들이 되었다. 그리고 있다면 보다 하는 것이다.			VIA - ROUTING			
ATTENTION CARRIER!  FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126				TDAILED NO	Moyal	3	
ATTENTION CARRIER!  FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID  SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L  WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO:  SIGNODE  C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC  360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD  SUITE 400  ELMHURST, IL 60126				TRAILER NO.	MANGON		
FOR PROMPT PAYMENT OF PREPAID SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126	The same			SEAL NO.			
SHIPMENTS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L WITH YOUR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE C/O OPTIMUM/TRANZAC 360 W.BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 ELMHURST, IL 60126				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3199060		
	SHIPMEN WITH YOU C/O 360 W	TS ATTACH OUR NO. 3 B/L UR BILL AND SUBMIT TO: SIGNODE OPTIMUM/TRANZAC //BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 400 .MHURST, IL 60126	AKA	20			

Driver